AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION					1. Solicitation Number:	Page of Pages			
					DCRB-2022-RFP-0002				
							DCRD 2022 R11 0002	1 4	
	dment/Modification Number	3. Effectiv		4. Requisition/Purchase Request No.			5. Solicitation Caption	_	
A000	1	See Blo	ock 16C	Investment Fee and Expense N/A Verification and Reporting Services					
6. Issued	by		Code			istered by (If other	Verification and Reporting Services		
	ct of Columbia Retire	ment Ro				•	ia Retirement Board		
	th Street, NW, 2nd Flo		ara			th Street, NW			
	ington, DC 20001	301				,	· ·		
				Washington, DC 20001					
8. Name	and Address of Contractor (No. s	street, city, co	unty, state and zip coo	de)	X	9A. Amend	ment of Solicitation 1	No.:	
					, A				
							2-RFP-0002		
						9B. Dated (See It 05-018-202			
					-		on of Contractor/Order No.		
						10B. Dated (See	Item 13)		
		DUNS #	TIN						
		44 8777					T A TYONG		
✓ TI-	e above numbered solicitation		S ITEM ONLY APP						
extende		i is amended	a as set forth in ite	em 14. 11	ie nour ai	id date specified	for receipt of Offers is a	xtended. 🖂 is not	
Offers r	nust acknowledge receipt of t								
	s: (a) By completing Items 8 the offer submitted; or (c) BY								
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO								
AND D	ATE SPECIFIED MAY RES	SULT IN R	EJECTION OF Y	OUR OF	FER. If b	y virtue of this ar	nendment you desire to char	nge an offer already	
	ed, such may be made by lette the opening hour and date sp		ovided each letter	or telegr	am makes	reference to the	solicitation and this amendn	nent, and is received	
	ounting and Appropriation Data (
	13		M APPLIES ONLY THE CONTR						
	A. This change order is issued							Item 10A.	
	B. The above numbered contract	ct/order is mo	odified to reflect the	administra	tive chano	es (such as change	s in paying office appropriation	data	
	B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of: 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.3					data			
	C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2								
	D. Other (Specify type of modi								
E. IMP	ORTANT: Contractor i	is not 🔀 is	required to sign this	document	and submi	t one (1) copy with	proposal submission to the issu	ing office.	
	scription of Amendment/M	Iodificatio	on (Organized by	UCF Se	ection he	adings includin	g solicitation/contract sub	oject matter where	
Teas	sible.).								
So	licitation DCRB-2022	2-RFP-00	002 is amende	ed to inc	clude A	ttachment A	beginning on page 2.	questions from	
	ential offerors and res						6 6 F-6	1	
1		1							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.									
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print)				16A. Name of Contracting Officer					
			R. Rashelle Anderson						
				IX. IXa	SHEHE I	Anuerson			
15B. Na	me of Contractor		15C. Date Signed	16B. Dis	trict of Co	lumbia		16C. Date Signed	
				ם ם	a	lle Ande	h h o oo	5/31/2022	
	(Clauston Communication)	orized to si		rv. rc	warve	w rime	703-00-10		
	(Signature of person author	mizeu to sign)						ı	

	(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION	2. Solicitation Number:	Page of Pages		
Amendment A000	l		DCRB-2022-RFP-0002	2	4
3. Effective Date See Block 16C	4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. N/A	5. Solicitation Caption Investment Fee and Expens	e Verification and Repo	rting Se	rvices

Attachment A to Amendment A0001 Responses to Questions from Potential Offerors

1. Question

Does the DCRB have historical since inception cashflow and valuation breakdowns on every private fund investment in machine readable format (eg. Excel)? This cashflow data is critical in order to perform carried interest validation, even if the scope of work is only looking at the quarterly accrued / paid amounts for a certain time period.

Answer

Yes, for all active private funds.

2. Question

The procurement mentions establishing a methodology for validation of a sample selection of funds in L2.7.5.3 (page 35.), but in the pricing description, requires pricing for all funds to be validated. Can you confirm which approach is preferred, as validating a sample set vs. the entire portfolio have material differences in pricing. If the DCRB expects a sample set, how many funds are to be a part of the sample set.

Answer

All funds need to be validated.

3. Question

Does DCRB have all historical LPAs, cashflow notices, capital account statements and financials for all private funds?

Answer

Yes, for all active private funds.

AMENDMENT OF	3. Solicitation Number:	Page of Pages			
Amendment A000	1		DCRB-2022-RFP-0002	3	4
3. Effective Date See Block 16C	4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. N/A	5. Solicitation Caption Investment Fee and Expense	e Verification and Repo	rting Se	rvices

4. Question

Would DCRB be willing to split the procurement into two providers that focus on the Public vs. Private Investments respectively. If a provider would only like to respond in reference to the private investments, is that possible?

Answer

One contract will be awarded for the requirement referenced in the RFP.

5. Question

Will the provider have access to and be set up with logins to the invested fund investor portals?

Answer

DCRB will provide access to our investment Portal.

6. Question

Will the provider be allowed to correspond directly with the invested funds on behalf of the DCRB to request clarifications, supplemental fee templates, etc.?

Answer

Yes.

7. Question

What are the options on how DCRB will deliver the historical data to the contract awardee? Can the historical valuations and transactions be provided via a data or excel file?

Answer

What historical data? Please be specific.

AMENDMENT OF	4. Solicitation Number:	Page of Pages			
Amendment A0001			DCRB-2022-RFP-0002	4	4
3. Effective Date See Block 16C 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. N/A 5. Solicitation Caption Investment Fee and Expense Verification and Reporting See				rting Se	rvices

8. Question

Our company's Fee Validation services are provided using the European methodology for waterfall calculations. Is the American methodology needed by DCRB?

Answer

Yes, waterfall calculations differ across our private funds. Some use the European and others the American methodology.

9. Question

Does the DCRB account need to be serviced by a team based in Washington DC? RFP Page 16 H.1 indicates that may be the case.

Answer

No.

10. Question

Please advise on the benchmark used by DCRB to compare their fees to the industry standard.

Answer

We participate in CEM's Investment Cost Survey.